

# T&R Contracting Ltd 2023 Coloring Contes

T&R Contracting Ltd. (T&R) (Contest Organizers) is offering this contest and is open to all residents in Canada (except Quebec). By participating in this contest, the person or child's legal parent/guardian is agreeing to the Contest Rules and Terms and Conditions as outlined below.

## **1. CONTEST DATES**

The Colouring Contest begins December 1, 2023, and closes at 11:50 pm Pacific Standard Time (PST) on December 15, 2023.

## 2. ELIGIBILITY

Contest open to persons ages 5 and above. One (1) entry per person. Employees or contractors of the "Contest Organizers" and immediate family members of, and any persons domiciled with any such employees or contractors, are not eligible to enter.

No purchase necessary to enter or win. Only an email address is required. By participating, entrants agree to be bound by these Official Rules and the decisions of the Contest Organizers. Void where prohibited by law.

## 3. HOW TO ENTER

Download the colouring page from Facebook Download the colouring page from our website: <u>Coloring sheet</u> Print out the page, and colour it in however you like. Include with your entry the guardians name, artist name and contact information.

Submit your entry Drop off, mail or scan and email: Entries can be dropped off, mailed or submitted by email at the T&R Contracting Ltd office by 4:00 pm December 15, 2023.

Email: ap@tandrcontracting.ca

Mailing address: T&R 4240 Padgett Rd Powell River BC, V8A 0T2 Attention: Bonnie 2023 Holiday Colouring Contest

By entering the contest you agree to allowing the Contest Organizers to post your artwork on social media and or websites related to the T&R group of companies. Your personal information will be displayed only with your consent, and you accept the terms and conditions of the contest.

#### 4. WINNERS & PRIZES

One random winner will be picked by a staff member at T&R on December 18, 2022. Winners will be notified by email or phone



## Prize Pack

A. For the child: A gift box of toys and activities suitable for children ages 5-10 years and valued at approximately \$125.00

B. For the guardian or parent: A \$400 gift certificate for product: aggregate, soil or mulch. Must be picked up at the T&R location anytime in 2024. Retail value: \$400.

#### There is no cash value to this prize package.

### 5. CLAIMING THE PRIZE

A T&R representative will inform by telephone or email the person whose name has been selected within three (3) days of the draw. If T&R is unable to reach the person whose name was drawn within three (3) days of the draw using all reasonable means, a new draw will take place at the T&R offices.

### 6. GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

By entering the Contest, all entrants agree to be bound by the rules of the contest and release the Contest Organizers and all parties associated with this Contest from any liability with respect to the contest and the redemption of any Prize.

By entering this contest, Contestants and their legal parent(s) or guardian(s) consent to the Contest Organizers publishing or announcing any Prize winners' name and photograph(s), in future publicity, without permission or compensation to the Contestant or any other party. This shall include unlimited reproduction, publication, use and distribution in all forms and media, and in all manners including advertising, trade, display, editorial, art, video production, exhibitions and website content.

All entries become the property of the Contest Organizers, and none will be returned. As per the privacy policy of each of the Contest Organizers, the Contest Organizers do not sell or redistribute any personal information to any third party. All decisions made by the Contest Organizers with respect to the contest will be final. Contest Organizers will not enter into correspondence with any Contestant except with the selected entrants and at the Contest Organizer's own initiative.

The Contest Organizers and legal advisors are not responsible for and shall not be liable for: (1) lost, late, damaged, illegible, stolen, misdirected, misidentified, or incomplete entries, for any problems or technical or mechanical malfunction of any telephone systems, computer on-line systems, servers, access providers, computer equipment, hardware or software programs, failure of any entry to be received by the close of the Contest Period on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the Internet or at any website, or inaccurate entry information, whether caused by equipment, programming used in this Contest, human processing or otherwise, or any combination thereof; (2) any

condition caused by events beyond the control of the Sponsor that may cause this Contest to be disrupted or corrupted; (3) any injuries, losses or damages of any kind arising in connection with or as a result of the prize, or acceptance, possession, or use of the prize, or from participation in this Contest; or (4) any printing or typographical errors in any materials associated with this Contest.

For the identification of the Winner or for a copy of these Official Rules, send a self-addressed stamped envelope to: T&R Contracting 4240 Padgett Rd, Powell River BC V8A 0T2.